APPENDIX IIC

UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA
PROFESSIONAL PROGRAM TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER
EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER, 2006

In-State Tuition In-State Tuition Out-of-State Tuition Out-of-State Tuition
Current Recommended Current Recommended
Rate Rate Rate Rate
Georgia Institute of Technology
MBA Program:
Full-time 2,975.00 3,124.00 * 11,902.00 12,497.00
Less than 12 credit hours 248.00 261.00 992.00 1,042.00
MS in Building Construction and Integrated Facilities Management:
Full-time 4,280.00 4,494.00 * 13,206.00 13,866.00
Less than 12 credit hours 357.00 375.00 1,101.00 1,156.00
MS in Prosthestics and Orthotics:
Full-time 2,975.00 3,124.00 * 11,902.00 12,497.00
Less than 12 credit hours 248.00 261.00 992.00 1,042.00
MS in Quantitative Computational Finance:
Full-time 2,975.00 3,124.00 * 11,902.00 12,497.00
Less than 12 credit hours 248.00 261.00 992.00 1,042.00
MS in Bioinformatics:
Full-time 2,975.00 3,124.00 * 11,902.00 12,497.00
Less than 12 credit hours 248.00 261.00 992.00 1,042.00
MS in Industrial Design:
Full-time 3,722.00 3,908.00 * 11,485.00 12,059.00
Less than 12 credit hours 311.00 326.00 958.00 1,005.00

Joint Ph.D in Biomedical Engineering:
Full-time 3,749.00 3,936.00 * 14,996.00 15,746.00
Less than 12 credit hours 313.00 329.00 1,250.00 1,313.00
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Georgia Institute of Technology (continued)

Flexible MBA Program:
Full-time
Less than 12 credit hours

Georgia State University

Law
Graduate:
Full-time
Less than 12 credit hours

MBA/MS-CBA
Graduate:
Full-time
Less than 12 credit hours

MS/Ph.D - Nursing
Graduate:

Full-time

Less than 12 credit hours

Clinical Doctorate (DPT) - Physical Therapy

Graduate:
Full-time
Less than 12 credit hours

In-State Tuition In-State Tuition
Current Recommended
Rate Rate

N/A 7,800.00

N/A 650.00
2,772.00 3,163.00
231.00 264.00
2,436.00 2,558.00
203.00 214.00
2,328.00 2,444.00
194.00 204.00
2,364.00 2,482.00
197.00 207.00

*%*

*%*

Out-of-State Tuition
Current
Rate

N/A
N/A

10,352.00

863.00

9,740.00
812.00

9,296.00
775.00

9,452.00
788.00

Out-of-State Tuition
Recommended
Rate

14,400.00
1,200.00

11,122.00

927.00

10,227.00
853.00

9,761.00
814.00

9,925.00
828.00
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In-State Tuition In-State Tuition Out-of-State Tuition Out-of-State Tuition
Current Recommended Current Recommended
Rate Rate Rate Rate
Georgia State University (continued)
Professional MBA Program N/A 29,750.00 ** N/A 49,950.00
Global Partners MBA Program 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
Executive MBA Program 52,500.00 52,500.00 52,500.00 52,500.00
Executive MBA Program (GEM) 45,500.00 45,500.00 45,500.00 45,500.00
Executive MIB Program (Enrichment Fee) 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00
Medical College of Georgia
Medical School 5,925.00 6,175.00 ** 15,488.00 15,488.00
MHS - Occupational Therapy - 1st Year 3,330.00 3,427.00 * 8,787.00 9,157.00
MHS - Occupational Therapy - 2nd and 3rd Year 3,348.00 3,462.00 * 9,897.00 10,338.00
Masters of Physician Assistant 4,162.00 4,271.00 * 8,647.00 9,084.00
Dental School 4,516.00 4,717.00 * 18,062.00 18,940.00
Nursing School (Graduate Programs) 2,724.00 2,835.00 * 9,232.00 9,669.00
University of Georgia
Forestry
Undergraduate:
Full-time 2,136.00 2,243.00 * 9,202.00 9,662.00
Less than 12 credit hours 178.00 187.00 767.00 806.00
Pharmacy
Ph.D Program:
Full-time 3,660.00 3,843.00 * 12,850.00 13,493.00

Less than 12 credit hours 305.00 321.00 1,071.00 1,125.00



University of Georgia (continued)
Law
Graduate:

Full-time

Less than 12 credit hours

Veterinary Medicine
Graduate:

Full-time

Less than 12 credit hours

Master of Business Administration
Graduate:

Full-time

Less than 12 credit hours

Master of Public Administration
Graduate:

Full-time

Less than 12 credit hours

Master of Accountancy
Graduate:

Full-time

Less than 12 credit hours
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PROFESSIONAL PROGRAM TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER
EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER, 2006

In-State Tuition In-State Tuition
Current Recommended
Rate Rate
4,068.00 4,771.00 **
339.00 398.00
5,193.00 5,453.00 *
433.00 455.00
3,152.00 3,598.00 **
263.00 300.00
2,400.00 2,633.00 **
200.00 220.00
2,364.00 2,697.00 **
197.00 225.00

Out-of-State Tuition
Current
Rate

13,056.00
1,088.00

12,348.00
1,029.00

11,568.00
964.00

9,600.00
800.00

9,564.00
797.00

Out-of-State Tuition
Recommended
Rate

13,709.00
1,143.00

12,965.00
1,081.00

12,646.00
1,054.00

10,192.00
850.00

10,257.00
855.00



University of Georgia (continued)
Gwinnett MBA
Graduate:

Full-time

Less than 12 credit hours

Gwinnett Master of Internet Technology

Graduate:
Full-time
Less than 12 credit hours

Master of Social Work
Graduate:

Full-time

Less than 12 credit hours

Bachelor of Landscape Architecture
Graduate:

Full-time

Less than 12 credit hours

Master of Landscape Architecture
Graduate:

Full-time

Less than 12 credit hours
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EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER, 2006

In-State Tuition

Current Recommended
Rate Rate
6,103.00 6,408.00
509.00 535.00
6,103.00 6,408.00
509.00 535.00
2,400.00 2,520.00
200.00 211.00
2,212.00 2,323.00
185.00 194.00
2,575.00 2,704.00
215.00 226.00

In-State Tuition

Out-of-State Tuition
Current
Rate

13,320.00
1,110.00

13,320.00
1,110.00

9,792.00
816.00

8,324.00
694.00

9,768.00
814.00

Out-of-State Tuition
Recommended
Rate

13,986.00
1,166.00

13,986.00
1,166.00

10,282.00
857.00

8,740.00
729.00

10,257.00
855.00



University of Georgia (continued)
Gwinnett Master of Food Technology

Graduate:
Full-time
Less than 12 credit hours

Master of Public Health
Graduate:

Full-time

Less than 12 credit hours

Education
Graduate:
Full-time
Less than 12 credit hours

Executive MBA Program

Kennesaw State University

MBA for Experienced Professionals

MS in Conflict Management

* Adjusted for Board Policies only.
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In-State Tuition In-State Tuition
Current Recommended
Rate Rate
4,028.00 4,229.00
336.00 353.00
2,400.00 2,520.00
200.00 211.00
2,508.00 2,633.00
209.00 220.00
57,000.00 59,000.00
45,000.00 45,000.00
21,500.00 21,500.00

** Adjusted for Board Policies and additional professional program differential.

*%k

Out-of-State Tuition
Current
Rate

9,384.00
782.00

9,384.00
782.00

9,707.00
809.00

57,000.00

45,000.00
21,500.00

Out-of-State Tuition
Recommended
Rate

9,853.00
822.00

9,853.00
822.00

10,192.00
850.00

59,000.00

45,000.00
21,500.00



